

City of Jonesboro

900 West Monroe Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda Public Safety Council Committee

Tuesday, May 20, 2008 5:15 PM Huntington Building

1. Call To Order

2. Approval of minutes

MIN-08:116 Minutes for the Public Safety meeting on April 15, 2008.

Attachments: Minutes

3. New Business

Ordinances To Be Introduced

ORD-08:034 AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE JONESBORO FIRE DEPARTMENT PROPOSED

PAY REALIGNMENT PLAN

Sponsors: Fire Department

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Jonesboro Fire Department Pay Realignment</u>

current to new grade

ORD-08:035
AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE CITY OF JONESBORO FIRE DEPARTMENT

EDUCATIONAL/TRAINING INCENTIVE PLAN

Sponsors: Fire Department

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>educational-incentive plan</u>

ORD-08:036 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 11.28, FIRE PREVENTION CODE OF THE

CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, FOR THE PRACTICAL SAFEGUARDING OF PERSONS, BUILDINGS AND THEIR CONTENTS FROM THE DANGERS AND HAZARDS ARISING FROM FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY

EMERGENCIES.

Sponsors: Fire Department

Resolutions To Be Introduced

RES-08:072 A RESOLUTION TO Condemn property at 325 E Cherry

Attachments: 100_7373.JPG

100_7375.JPG 100_7531.JPG 100_7535.JPG 325 W Cherry.doc

RES-08:073 A RESOLUTION TO condemn property at 520 N Main

Attachments: 520 N Main.doc

100_0152.JPG 100_0151.JPG 100_0148.JPG 100_0145.JPG

- 4. Pending Items
- 5. Other Business
- 6. Public Comments
- 7. Adjournment